

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2020-0244	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Consent	
File created:	2/18/2020		In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	3/10/2020		Final action:	3/10/2020	
Title:	Commission District(s): District 4 Allocation of \$150,000 of District 4 Reserve Funds to assist DeKalb Community Development Department with unrestricted funds for housing for DeKalb County constituents at risk of homelessness.				

Indexes:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
3/10/2020	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass	
3/3/2020	1	Committee of the Whole	mmittee of the Whole Accepted to the BOC agenda - Consent		

Public Hearing: YES D NO X Department: District 4

AGENDA ITEM:

Commission District(s): District 4

Allocation of \$150,000 of District 4 Reserve Funds to assist DeKalb Community Development Department with unrestricted funds for housing for DeKalb County constituents at risk of homelessness.

Information Contact: Commissioner Steve Bradshaw

Phone Number: 404-371-4749

PURPOSE:

Provide unrestricted funding for housing needs of homeless and at-risk DeKalb County Constituents who can not received funds through existing funding.

NEED/IMPACT:

DeKalb County homeless and at-risk constituents will benefit from unrestricted funding in order to assist with homelessness.

FISCAL IMPACT:

None

<u>RECOMMENDATION</u>: To approve the allocation to Community Development and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: